
LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 20-14 13-3 4-9 3-2
CONFERENCE 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-5 6-1 2-2 3-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

02 O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34-34 1020 30.0 203-409  . 4 9 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 118-186  . 6 3 4 102 160 262 7.7 108 5 55 108 31 17 525 15.4
25 MICKEY, Jordan 34-34 1116 32.8 171-321  . 5 3 3 0-5  . 0 0 0 91-131  . 6 9 5 77 190 267 7.9 74 0 36 78 106 21 433 12.7
10 STRINGER, Andre 34-14 875 25.7 123-292  . 4 2 1 74-184  . 4 0 2 81-100  . 8 1 0 20 66 86 2.5 68 0 88 44 1 34 401 11.8
12 MARTIN, Jarell 32-25 837 26.2 121-257  . 4 7 1 27-81  . 3 3 3 62-90  . 6 8 9 56 90 146 4.6 78 1 29 52 22 27 331 10.3
05 COLEMAN, Shavon 34-23 858 25.2 106-253  . 4 1 9 44-123  . 3 5 8 53-70  . 7 5 7 31 116 147 4.3 69 1 64 54 11 50 309 9.1
01 HICKEY, Anthony 34-31 1065 31.3 100-272  . 3 6 8 62-180  . 3 4 4 23-40  . 5 7 5 19 75 94 2.8 78 1 126 45 5 62 285 8.4
24 MORGAN, Malik 21-6 326 15.5 32-88  . 3 6 4 9-36  . 2 5 0 19-37  . 5 1 4 28 38 66 3.1 39 0 24 17 6 17 92 4.4
55 QUARTERMAN, Tim 33-3 405 12.3 28-106  . 2 6 4 10-48  . 2 0 8 17-31  . 5 4 8 18 43 61 1.8 51 0 49 35 8 24 83 2.5
22 MALONE, Darcy 19-0 73 3.8 11-20  . 5 5 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 7 11 18 0.9 26 0 3 6 1 1 26 1.4
31 ODO, John 28-0 145 5.2 11-18  . 6 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 12 26 38 1.4 25 0 0 8 7 4 28 1.0
11 HAMMINK, Shane 21-0 121 5.8 9-16  . 5 6 3 0-3  . 0 0 0 2-7  . 2 8 6 10 11 21 1.0 15 0 4 10 1 2 20 1.0
45 EDDLESTONE, Brand 9-0 19 2.1 2-9  . 2 2 2 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 4 7 0.8 3 0 0 1 0 1 4 0.4
03 SHORTESS, Henry 7-0 15 2.1 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 3 0 1 3 0.4

Team 61 60 121 3
Total.......... 34 6875 918-2067  . 4 4 4 231-675  . 3 4 2 473-707  . 6 6 9 444 890 1334 39.2 635 8 480 464 199 261 2540 74.7
Opponents...... 34 6875 833-2010  . 4 1 4 212-593  . 3 5 8 545-778  . 7 0 1 412 828 1240 36.5 608 - 388 433 126 235 2423 71.3

TEAM STATISTICS LSU OPP
SCORING 2540 2423
  Points per game 74.7 71.3
  Scoring margin +3.4 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 918-2067 833-2010
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 4  . 4 1 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 231-675 212-593
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 2  . 3 5 8
  3-pt FG made per game 6.8 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 473-707 545-778
  Free throw pct  . 6 6 9  . 7 0 1
  F-Throws made per game 13.9 16.0
REBOUNDS 1334 1240
  Rebounds per game 39.2 36.5
  Rebounding margin +2.8 -
ASSISTS 480 388
  Assists per game 14.1 11.4
TURNOVERS 464 433
  Turnovers per game 13.6 12.7
  Turnover margin -0.9 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 261 235
  Steals per game 7.7 6.9
BLOCKS 199 126
  Blocks per game 5.9 3.7
ATTENDANCE 142567 165461
  Home games-Avg/Game 16-8910 13-9938
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-7253

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
LSU 1191 1324 25 2540
Opponents 1121 1264 38 2423

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/12/13 at Massachusetts  L 90-92 5182
11/16/13 NORTHWESTERN STATE W 88-74 8756
11/19/13 NEW ORLEANS W 81-54 7513
11/22/13 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA W 89-66 8404
11/28/13 vs Saint Joseph's W 82-65 2351
11/29/13 vs Memphis  L 69-76 2612
12/01/13 vs Butler Wot 70-68 2016
12/14/13 LOUISIANA-MONROE W 61-54 7623
12/18/13 at Texas Tech W 71-69 5985
12/21/13 UAB W 86-63 8418
12/28/13 MCNEESE STATE W 79-52 8796
01/04/14 RHODE ISLAND  L 70-74 8789

* 01/07/14 TENNESSEE  L 50-68 7918
* 1/11/14 at South Carolina W 71-68 12071
* 1/15/14 at Ole Miss  L o t 74-88 7884
* 01/18/14 VANDERBILT W 81-58 9716
* 01/21/14 MISSOURI W 77-71 8411
* 1/25/14 at Alabama  L 80-82 12601
* 01/28/14 KENTUCKY W 87-82 12124
* 02/01/14 ARKANSAS W 88-74 10925
* 02/06/14 at Georgia  L 78-91 4902
* 02/08/14 AUBURN W 87-80 10588
* 02/12/14 at Texas A&M  L 73-83 4782
* 02/15/14 at Arkansas  L 70-81 18307
* 02/19/14 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 92-81 7689
* 2/22/14 at Kentucky  L o t 76-77 24244
* 02/26/14 TEXAS A&M W 68-49 7689
* 3/1/14 at Florida  L 61-79 12589
* 03/06/14 at Vanderbilt W 57-51 9968
* 03/08/14 GEORGIA  L 61-69 9208

03/13/14 vs Alabama W 68-56 10218
03/14/14 vs Kentucky  L 67-85 19066
03/19/14 at San Francisco W 71-63 3662
03/24/14 at SMU  L 67-80 7021

* - Conference game



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

Points G Pts Pts/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 525 15.4
MICKEY, Jordan 34 433 12.7
STRINGER, Andre 34 401 11.8
MARTIN, Jarell 32 331 10.3
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 309 9.1
HICKEY, Anthony 34 285 8.4
MORGAN, Malik 21 92 4.4
QUARTERMAN, Tim 33 83 2.5
ODO, John 28 28 1.0
MALONE, Darcy 19 26 1.4
HAMMINK, Shane 21 20 1.0
EDDLESTONE, Brandon 9 4 0.4

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 525 15.4
MICKEY, Jordan 34 433 12.7
STRINGER, Andre 34 401 11.8
MARTIN, Jarell 32 331 10.3
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 309 9.1
HICKEY, Anthony 34 285 8.4
MORGAN, Malik 21 92 4.4
QUARTERMAN, Tim 33 83 2.5
MALONE, Darcy 19 26 1.4
ODO, John 28 28 1.0
HAMMINK, Shane 21 20 1.0
EDDLESTONE, Brandon 9 4 0.4

FG Percentage FG Att Pct
ODO, John 11 18  . 6 1 1
HAMMINK, Shane 9 16  . 5 6 3
MALONE, Darcy 11 20  . 5 5 0
MICKEY, Jordan 171 321  . 5 3 3
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 203 409  . 4 9 6
MARTIN, Jarell 121 257  . 4 7 1
STRINGER, Andre 123 292  . 4 2 1
COLEMAN, Shavon 106 253  . 4 1 9
HICKEY, Anthony 100 272  . 3 6 8
MORGAN, Malik 32 88  . 3 6 4
QUARTERMAN, Tim 28 106  . 2 6 4
EDDLESTONE, Brandon 2 9  . 2 2 2

Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 409 12.0
MICKEY, Jordan 34 321 9.4
STRINGER, Andre 34 292 8.6
HICKEY, Anthony 34 272 8.0
MARTIN, Jarell 32 257 8.0

Field Goals Made G Made Made/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 203 6.0
MICKEY, Jordan 34 171 5.0
STRINGER, Andre 34 123 3.6
MARTIN, Jarell 32 121 3.8
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 106 3.1

3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 1 2  . 5 0 0
MALONE, Darcy 3 7  . 4 2 9
STRINGER, Andre 74 184  . 4 0 2
COLEMAN, Shavon 44 123  . 3 5 8
HICKEY, Anthony 62 180  . 3 4 4
MARTIN, Jarell 27 81  . 3 3 3
MORGAN, Malik 9 36  . 2 5 0
SHORTESS, Henry 1 4  . 2 5 0
QUARTERMAN, Tim 10 48  . 2 0 8
MICKEY, Jordan 0 5  . 0 0 0
HAMMINK, Shane 0 3  . 0 0 0
EDDLESTONE, Brandon 0 2  . 0 0 0

3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G
STRINGER, Andre 34 184 5.4
HICKEY, Anthony 34 180 5.3
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 123 3.6
MARTIN, Jarell 32 81 2.5
QUARTERMAN, Tim 33 48 1.5

3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G
STRINGER, Andre 34 74 2.2
HICKEY, Anthony 34 62 1.8
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 44 1.3
MARTIN, Jarell 32 27 0.8
QUARTERMAN, Tim 33 10 0.3

Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct
STRINGER, Andre 81 100  . 8 1 0
COLEMAN, Shavon 53 70  . 7 5 7
MICKEY, Jordan 91 131  . 6 9 5
MARTIN, Jarell 62 90  . 6 8 9
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 118 186  . 6 3 4
HICKEY, Anthony 23 40  . 5 7 5
QUARTERMAN, Tim 17 31  . 5 4 8
ODO, John 6 11  . 5 4 5
MORGAN, Malik 19 37  . 5 1 4
HAMMINK, Shane 2 7  . 2 8 6
MALONE, Darcy 1 4  . 2 5 0

Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 186 5.5
MICKEY, Jordan 34 131 3.9
STRINGER, Andre 34 100 2.9
MARTIN, Jarell 32 90 2.8
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 70 2.1

Free Throws Made G Made Made/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 118 3.5
MICKEY, Jordan 34 91 2.7
STRINGER, Andre 34 81 2.4
MARTIN, Jarell 32 62 1.9
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 53 1.6



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

Rebounds G Reb Reb/G
MICKEY, Jordan 34 267 7.9
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 262 7.7
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 147 4.3
MARTIN, Jarell 32 146 4.6
HICKEY, Anthony 34 94 2.8

Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G
MICKEY, Jordan 34 267 7.9
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 262 7.7
MARTIN, Jarell 32 146 4.6
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 147 4.3
MORGAN, Malik 21 66 3.1

Assists G No. Ast/G
HICKEY, Anthony 34 126 3.7
STRINGER, Andre 34 88 2.6
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 64 1.9
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 55 1.6
QUARTERMAN, Tim 33 49 1.5

Steals G No. Stl/G
HICKEY, Anthony 34 62 1.8
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 50 1.5
STRINGER, Andre 34 34 1.0
MARTIN, Jarell 32 27 0.8
QUARTERMAN, Tim 33 24 0.7

Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 102 3.0
MICKEY, Jordan 34 77 2.3
MARTIN, Jarell 32 56 1.8
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 31 0.9
MORGAN, Malik 21 28 1.3

Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
MICKEY, Jordan 34 190 5.6
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 160 4.7
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 116 3.4
MARTIN, Jarell 32 90 2.8
HICKEY, Anthony 34 75 2.2

Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G
MICKEY, Jordan 34 106 3.1
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 31 0.9
MARTIN, Jarell 32 22 0.7
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 11 0.3
QUARTERMAN, Tim 33 8 0.2

Minutes G No. Min/G
MICKEY, Jordan 34 1116 32.8
HICKEY, Anthony 34 1065 31.3
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 1020 30.0
STRINGER, Andre 34 875 25.7
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 858 25.2

Fouls G No. Per/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 108 3.2
HICKEY, Anthony 34 78 2.3
MARTIN, Jarell 32 78 2.4
MICKEY, Jordan 34 74 2.2
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 69 2.0

Foulouts G No.
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 5
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 1
HICKEY, Anthony 34 1
MARTIN, Jarell 32 1

Turnovers G No. TO/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 34 108 3.2
MICKEY, Jordan 34 78 2.3
COLEMAN, Shavon 34 54 1.6
MARTIN, Jarell 32 52 1.6
HICKEY, Anthony 34 45 1.3



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at Massachusetts 11/12/13 90-92  L 34-76  . 4 4 7 7-22  . 3 1 8 15-25  . 6 0 0 16 27 43 43.0 29 20 13 8 7 90 90.0
NORTHWESTERN STATE 11/16/13 88-74  W 32-78  . 4 1 0 8-25  . 3 2 0 16-26  . 6 1 5 27 37 64 53.5 14 15 22 8 10 88 89.0
NEW ORLEANS 11/19/13 81-54  W 29-74  . 3 9 2 5-23  . 2 1 7 18-26  . 6 9 2 21 35 56 54.3 16 17 13 9 10 81 86.3
SOUTHEASTERN LOUISI 11/22/13 89-66  W 32-61  . 5 2 5 5-18  . 2 7 8 20-27  . 7 4 1 18 27 45 52.0 16 18 17 8 12 89 87.0
vs Saint Joseph's 11/28/13 82-65  W 30-57  . 5 2 6 10-22  . 4 5 5 12-15  . 8 0 0 10 28 38 49.2 21 17 16 2 9 82 86.0
vs Memphis 11/29/13 69-76  L 30-53  . 5 6 6 5-20  . 2 5 0 4-9  . 4 4 4 9 28 37 47.2 19 8 24 4 4 69 83.2
vs Butler 12/01/13 70-68 Wot 29-64  . 4 5 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 7-12  . 5 8 3 9 27 36 45.6 17 12 10 6 8 70 81.3
LOUISIANA-MONROE 12/14/13 61-54  W 23-53  . 4 3 4 5-18  . 2 7 8 10-19  . 5 2 6 10 26 36 44.4 14 12 14 8 8 61 78.8
at Texas Tech 12/18/13 71-69  W 25-48  . 5 2 1 9-19  . 4 7 4 12-18  . 6 6 7 9 18 27 42.4 27 15 18 3 6 71 77.9
UAB 12/21/13 86-63  W 32-66  . 4 8 5 10-17  . 5 8 8 12-17  . 7 0 6 10 29 39 42.1 19 20 10 7 6 86 78.7
MCNEESE STATE 12/28/13 79-52  W 24-62  . 3 8 7 8-25  . 3 2 0 23-28  . 8 2 1 19 35 54 43.2 17 18 15 5 11 79 78.7
RHODE ISLAND 01/04/14 70-74  L 27-64  . 4 2 2 4-14  . 2 8 6 12-19  . 6 3 2 11 21 32 42.2 20 11 12 8 19 70 78.0
TENNESSEE 01/07/14 50-68  L 22-60  . 3 6 7 2-14  . 1 4 3 4-7  . 5 7 1 11 17 28 41.2 15 11 9 9 9 50 75.8
at South Carolina 1/11/14 71-68  W 22-56  . 3 9 3 5-18  . 2 7 8 22-35  . 6 2 9 16 26 42 41.2 24 13 19 4 14 71 75.5
at Ole Miss 1/15/14 74-88 Lot 24-65  . 3 6 9 8-26  . 3 0 8 18-30  . 6 0 0 15 26 41 41.2 22 15 15 9 10 74 75.4
VANDERBILT 01/18/14 81-58  W 29-60  . 4 8 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 18-24  . 7 5 0 21 27 48 41.6 17 11 12 2 7 81 75.8
MISSOURI 01/21/14 77-71  W 26-59  . 4 4 1 7-22  . 3 1 8 18-26  . 6 9 2 15 28 43 41.7 17 12 12 9 7 77 75.8
at Alabama 1/25/14 80-82  L 29-62  . 4 6 8 7-16  . 4 3 8 15-20  . 7 5 0 13 21 34 41.3 21 11 13 8 8 80 76.1
KENTUCKY 01/28/14 87-82  W 32-63  . 5 0 8 7-18  . 3 8 9 16-26  . 6 1 5 10 27 37 41.1 12 15 11 11 11 87 76.6
ARKANSAS 02/01/14 88-74  W 35-64  . 5 4 7 7-16  . 4 3 8 11-16  . 6 8 8 13 32 45 41.2 18 22 14 9 7 88 77.2
at Georgia 02/06/14 78-91  L 27-64  . 4 2 2 9-22  . 4 0 9 15-22  . 6 8 2 15 15 30 40.7 33 14 9 4 7 78 77.2
AUBURN 02/08/14 87-80  W 26-57  . 4 5 6 8-21  . 3 8 1 27-38  . 7 1 1 13 33 46 41.0 17 18 15 7 5 87 77.7
at Texas A&M 02/12/14 73-83  L 26-58  . 4 4 8 6-24  . 2 5 0 15-22  . 6 8 2 9 23 32 40.6 18 12 12 4 6 73 77.5
at Arkansas 02/15/14 70-81  L 28-71  . 3 9 4 6-24  . 2 5 0 8-14  . 5 7 1 16 30 46 40.8 21 13 17 4 3 70 77.2
MISSISSIPPI STATE 02/19/14 92-81  W 30-59  . 5 0 8 9-21  . 4 2 9 23-29  . 7 9 3 12 22 34 40.5 25 17 16 4 8 92 77.8
at Kentucky 2/22/14 76-77 Lot 27-67  . 4 0 3 7-17  . 4 1 2 15-20  . 7 5 0 15 25 40 40.5 20 12 13 3 5 76 77.7
TEXAS A&M 02/26/14 68-49  W 26-53  . 4 9 1 9-20  . 4 5 0 7-14  . 5 0 0 10 31 41 40.5 15 18 12 7 4 68 77.3
at Florida 3/1/14 61-79  L 23-60  . 3 8 3 7-21  . 3 3 3 8-10  . 8 0 0 12 22 34 40.3 8 12 15 3 6 61 76.8
at Vanderbilt 03/06/14 57-51  W 18-54  . 3 3 3 2-15  . 1 3 3 19-24  . 7 9 2 9 33 42 40.3 13 6 9 4 4 57 76.1
GEORGIA 03/08/14 61-69  L 20-55  . 3 6 4 5-23  . 2 1 7 16-23  . 6 9 6 13 16 29 40.0 20 7 11 6 6 61 75.6
vs Alabama 03/13/14 68-56  W 27-54  . 5 0 0 11-22  . 5 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 10 28 38 39.9 19 19 11 4 6 68 75.3
vs Kentucky 03/14/14 67-85  L 24-59  . 4 0 7 7-19  . 3 6 8 12-24  . 5 0 0 10 22 32 39.7 26 13 12 3 4 67 75.1
at San Francisco 03/19/14 71-63  W 25-54  . 4 6 3 8-22  . 3 6 4 13-19  . 6 8 4 8 26 34 39.5 12 11 10 5 6 71 74.9
at SMU 03/24/14 67-80  L 25-57  . 4 3 9 8-23  . 3 4 8 9-14  . 6 4 3 9 22 31 39.2 13 15 13 4 8 67 74.7
LSU 2540 918-2067  . 4 4 4 231-675  . 3 4 2 473-707  . 6 6 9 444 890 1334 39.2 635 480 464 199 261 2540 74.7

Opponents 2423 833-2010  . 4 1 4 212-593  . 3 5 8 545-778  . 7 0 1 412 828 1240 36.5 608 388 433 126 235 2423 71.3

Games played: 34
Points/game: 74.7
FG Pct: 44.4
3FG Pct: 34.2
FT Pct: 66.9

Rebounds/game: 39.2
Assists/game: 14.1
Turnovers/game: 13.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 7.7
Blocks/game: 5.9



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at Massachusetts 11/12/13 90-92  L 29-61  . 4 7 5 6-13  . 4 6 2 28-40  . 7 0 0 10 30 40 40.0 25 16 13 5 5 92 92.0
NORTHWESTERN STATE 11/16/13 88-74  W 31-77  . 4 0 3 6-22  . 2 7 3 6-14  . 4 2 9 12 28 40 40.0 20 14 13 4 9 74 83.0
NEW ORLEANS 11/19/13 81-54  W 21-67  . 3 1 3 5-16  . 3 1 3 7-9  . 7 7 8 12 26 38 39.3 19 8 19 2 2 54 73.3
SOUTHEASTERN LOUISI 11/22/13 89-66  W 25-65  . 3 8 5 9-22  . 4 0 9 7-9  . 7 7 8 14 15 29 36.8 21 13 17 4 6 66 71.5
vs Saint Joseph's 11/28/13 82-65  W 25-56  . 4 4 6 3-16  . 1 8 8 12-26  . 4 6 2 10 19 29 35.2 15 6 12 4 8 65 70.2
vs Memphis 11/29/13 69-76  L 29-64  . 4 5 3 3-10  . 3 0 0 15-19  . 7 8 9 9 16 25 33.5 16 12 10 1 9 76 71.2
vs Butler 12/01/13 70-68 Wot 22-65  . 3 3 8 9-23  . 3 9 1 15-20  . 7 5 0 18 30 48 35.6 14 10 12 1 6 68 70.7
LOUISIANA-MONROE 12/14/13 61-54  W 20-56  . 3 5 7 2-12  . 1 6 7 12-15  . 8 0 0 11 23 34 35.4 16 12 13 3 10 54 68.6
at Texas Tech 12/18/13 71-69  W 16-44  . 3 6 4 6-10  . 6 0 0 31-39  . 7 9 5 12 16 28 34.6 18 8 13 4 8 69 68.7
UAB 12/21/13 86-63  W 21-69  . 3 0 4 1-16  . 0 6 3 20-26  . 7 6 9 22 26 48 35.9 19 7 15 1 5 63 68.1
MCNEESE STATE 12/28/13 79-52  W 14-62  . 2 2 6 3-21  . 1 4 3 21-26  . 8 0 8 17 22 39 36.2 19 5 13 6 8 52 66.6
RHODE ISLAND 01/04/14 70-74  L 26-58  . 4 4 8 7-16  . 4 3 8 15-25  . 6 0 0 16 30 46 37.0 19 16 22 4 6 74 67.2
TENNESSEE 01/07/14 50-68  L 24-52  . 4 6 2 8-15  . 5 3 3 12-15  . 8 0 0 13 27 40 37.2 9 12 16 2 6 68 67.3
at South Carolina 1/11/14 71-68  W 20-48  . 4 1 7 4-11  . 3 6 4 24-34  . 7 0 6 7 25 32 36.9 28 10 19 4 9 68 67.4
at Ole Miss 1/15/14 74-88 Lot 28-65  . 4 3 1 10-22  . 4 5 5 22-27  . 8 1 5 15 34 49 37.7 20 22 14 5 7 88 68.7
VANDERBILT 01/18/14 81-58  W 19-53  . 3 5 8 5-20  . 2 5 0 15-20  . 7 5 0 11 13 24 36.8 20 8 10 5 6 58 68.1
MISSOURI 01/21/14 77-71  W 26-66  . 3 9 4 8-18  . 4 4 4 11-16  . 6 8 8 14 24 38 36.9 20 7 10 1 7 71 68.2
at Alabama 1/25/14 80-82  L 27-52  . 5 1 9 8-16  . 5 0 0 20-26  . 7 6 9 8 21 29 36.4 18 18 14 4 7 82 69.0
KENTUCKY 01/28/14 87-82  W 32-73  . 4 3 8 9-20  . 4 5 0 9-13  . 6 9 2 15 27 42 36.7 19 8 13 4 6 82 69.7
ARKANSAS 02/01/14 88-74  W 21-64  . 3 2 8 7-26  . 2 6 9 25-27  . 9 2 6 13 20 33 36.5 15 7 10 6 8 74 69.9
at Georgia 02/06/14 78-91  L 27-45  . 6 0 0 5-9  . 5 5 6 32-46  . 6 9 6 10 27 37 36.6 17 13 13 3 3 91 70.9
AUBURN 02/08/14 87-80  W 29-72  . 4 0 3 6-23  . 2 6 1 16-23  . 6 9 6 14 21 35 36.5 27 6 8 4 9 80 71.3
at Texas A&M 02/12/14 73-83  L 28-58  . 4 8 3 10-23  . 4 3 5 17-26  . 6 5 4 12 27 39 36.6 16 16 11 2 5 83 71.8
at Arkansas 02/15/14 70-81  L 27-59  . 4 5 8 10-17  . 5 8 8 17-25  . 6 8 0 7 29 36 36.6 15 17 11 5 9 81 72.2
MISSISSIPPI STATE 02/19/14 92-81  W 26-52  . 5 0 0 3-8  . 3 7 5 26-36  . 7 2 2 9 21 30 36.3 22 8 16 2 9 81 72.6
at Kentucky 2/22/14 76-77 Lot 28-67  . 4 1 8 1-9  . 1 1 1 20-27  . 7 4 1 17 26 43 36.6 15 5 10 8 4 77 72.7
TEXAS A&M 02/26/14 68-49  W 16-52  . 3 0 8 4-17  . 2 3 5 13-21  . 6 1 9 10 21 31 36.4 13 7 9 3 11 49 71.9
at Florida 3/1/14 61-79  L 31-54  . 5 7 4 13-23  . 5 6 5 4-7  . 5 7 1 3 26 29 36.1 14 18 13 3 9 79 72.1
at Vanderbilt 03/06/14 57-51  W 18-59  . 3 0 5 7-29  . 2 4 1 8-12  . 6 6 7 11 29 40 36.2 20 11 12 6 5 51 71.4
GEORGIA 03/08/14 61-69  L 23-48  . 4 7 9 9-15  . 6 0 0 14-20  . 7 0 0 12 25 37 36.3 18 9 16 1 4 69 71.3
vs Alabama 03/13/14 68-56  W 18-50  . 3 6 0 6-21  . 2 8 6 14-26  . 5 3 8 11 20 31 36.1 11 8 8 1 8 56 70.8
vs Kentucky 03/14/14 67-85  L 26-55  . 4 7 3 7-17  . 4 1 2 26-41  . 6 3 4 15 33 48 36.5 21 15 9 11 7 85 71.2
at San Francisco 03/19/14 71-63  W 27-65  . 4 1 5 3-23  . 1 3 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 15 25 40 36.6 16 14 8 2 5 63 71.0
at SMU 03/24/14 67-80  L 33-57  . 5 7 9 9-14  . 6 4 3 5-12  . 4 1 7 7 26 33 36.5 13 22 11 5 9 80 71.3
Opponents 2423 833-2010  . 4 1 4 212-593  . 3 5 8 545-778  . 7 0 1 412 828 1240 36.5 608 388 433 126 235 2423 71.3

LSU 2540 918-2067  . 4 4 4 231-675  . 3 4 2 473-707  . 6 6 9 444 890 1334 39.2 635 480 464 199 261 2540 74.7

Games played: 34
Points/game: 71.3
FG Pct: 41.4
3FG Pct: 35.8
FT Pct: 70.1

Rebounds/game: 36.5
Assists/game: 11.4
Turnovers/game: 12.7
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 6.9
Blocks/game: 3.7



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

01 02 03 05 10 11 12

Opponent Date Score HICKEY,ANT O'BRYANT I SHORTESS,H COLEMAN,SH STRINGER,A HAMMINK,SH MARTIN,JAR

at Massachusetts 11/12/13 90-92 L  1 6 - 2 - 7  2 5 - 1 1 - 2 DNP  5 - 4 - 1  2 1 - 6 - 3  3 - 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
NORTHWESTERN STATE 11/16/13 88-74 W  1 1 - 3 - 6  2 1 - 1 4 - 0 DNP  4 - 4 - 3  2 1 - 7 - 1  0 - 4 - 1 DNP
NEW ORLEANS 11/19/13 81-54 W  5 - 1 - 4  9 - 1 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  1 4 - 6 - 1  1 9 - 2 - 1  4 - 3 - 0 DNP
SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIA 11/22/13 89-66 W  1 0 - 7 - 6  1 8 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 3  1 2 - 4 - 2  1 - 2 - 0  7 - 1 - 0
vs Saint Joseph's 11/28/13 82-65 W  9 - 3 - 3  1 1 - 8 - 3 DNP  8 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 0 - 6 DNP  1 5 - 3 - 1
vs Memphis 11/29/13 69-76 L  2 0 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 9 - 2 DNP  8 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 3 DNP  7 - 4 - 0
vs Butler 12/01/13 70-68 W  3 - 2 - 1  1 7 - 8 - 3 DNP  1 2 - 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 5 DNP  1 2 - 7 - 0
LOUISIANA-MONROE 12/14/13 61-54 W  2 - 4 - 4  4 - 5 - 2 DNP  6 - 6 - 2  1 0 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 3 - 0
at Texas Tech 12/18/13 71-69 W  1 6 - 1 - 4  1 4 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 1 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 1
UAB 12/21/13 86-63 W  8 - 5 - 1  1 7 - 5 - 2  3 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 4  2 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 1
MCNEESE STATE 12/28/13 79-52 W  3 - 1 - 2  1 6 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 4 - 2  7 - 2 - 2  2 - 5 - 1  1 4 - 1 0 - 2
RHODE ISLAND 01/04/14 70-74 L  8 - 5 - 3  1 1 - 3 - 0 DNP  4 - 4 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 7  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 1
TENNESSEE 01/07/14 50-68 L  7 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 7 - 2 DNP  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 4 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 0
at South Carolina 1/11/14 71-68 W  2 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 7 - 3 DNP  5 - 6 - 1  9 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 8 - 6 - 0
at Ole Miss 1/15/14 74-88 L  1 1 - 5 - 7  6 - 5 - 1 DNP  1 5 - 7 - 2  2 3 - 2 - 3  2 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 7 - 0
VANDERBILT 01/18/14 81-58 W  5 - 2 - 0  2 2 - 1 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 5 - 4  1 0 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 0
MISSOURI 01/21/14 77-71 W  7 - 1 - 3  1 6 - 6 - 1 DNP  1 9 - 5 - 2  1 2 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 4 - 0
at Alabama 1/25/14 80-82 L  1 0 - 3 - 2  1 8 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 4 - 1  1 2 - 1 - 6 DNP  6 - 6 - 0
KENTUCKY 01/28/14 87-82 W  1 1 - 2 - 6  2 9 - 9 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 9 - 5  9 - 1 - 1 DNP  9 - 3 - 1
ARKANSAS 02/01/14 88-74 W  8 - 2 - 6  2 3 - 9 - 4 DNP  3 - 7 - 4  1 0 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 5 - 5 - 2
at Georgia 02/06/14 78-91 L  9 - 2 - 4  9 - 2 - 0 DNP  3 - 3 - 2  1 9 - 5 - 5  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 0
AUBURN 02/08/14 87-80 W  1 7 - 3 - 3  1 9 - 1 0 - 2 DNP  2 - 2 - 2  1 8 - 4 - 7 DNP  1 1 - 8 - 1
at Texas A&M 02/12/14 73-83 L  9 - 3 - 6  1 5 - 6 - 0 DNP  2 1 - 6 - 3  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 6 - 0
at Arkansas 02/15/14 70-81 L  8 - 3 - 2  2 0 - 1 6 - 2 DNP  9 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 4 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 4 - 0
MISSISSIPPI STATE 02/19/14 92-81 W  1 3 - 1 - 3  6 - 6 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 2 - 2  1 4 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 8 - 2
at Kentucky 2/22/14 76-77 L  2 0 - 5 - 8  2 0 - 1 2 - 0 DNP  4 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 3 - 3
TEXAS A&M 02/26/14 68-49 W  2 - 5 - 8  1 5 - 9 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 4 - 4  1 1 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 7 - 0
at Florida 3/1/14 61-79 L  1 2 - 3 - 1  1 8 - 7 - 2 DNP  3 - 2 - 2  2 - 2 - 4 DNP  1 2 - 6 - 2
at Vanderbilt 03/06/14 57-51 W  3 - 4 - 2  2 5 - 1 0 - 0 DNP  9 - 8 - 2  1 1 - 3 - 2 DNP  4 - 5 - 0
GEORGIA 03/08/14 61-69 L  5 - 1 - 1  5 - 8 - 2 DNP  7 - 4 - 1  2 2 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 4 - 2
vs Alabama 03/13/14 68-56 W  5 - 3 - 8  1 1 - 6 - 4 DNP  1 5 - 8 - 3  6 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 3
vs Kentucky 03/14/14 67-85 L  3 - 0 - 4  1 8 - 7 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 2 - 2 DNP  9 - 2 - 4
at San Francisco 03/19/14 71-63 W  5 - 5 - 3  1 3 - 6 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 6 - 3  9 - 1 - 1  4 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 6 - 0
at SMU 03/24/14 67-80 L  2 - 2 - 4  1 6 - 7 - 2 DNP  8 - 7 - 2  1 5 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 7 - 3

22 24 25 31 45 55

Opponent Date Score MALONE,DAR MORGAN,MAL MICKEY,JOR ODO,JOHN EDDLESTONE QUARTERMAN

at Massachusetts 11/12/13 90-92 L DNP  1 - 1 - 3  1 4 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 1
NORTHWESTERN STATE 11/16/13 88-74 W  5 - 0 - 0  8 - 6 - 1  1 0 - 1 3 - 3  7 - 8 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 - 1 - 0
NEW ORLEANS 11/19/13 81-54 W  4 - 5 - 0  3 - 3 - 0  1 6 - 1 1 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 5 - 5
SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIA 11/22/13 89-66 W  6 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 7 - 5 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  4 - 4 - 4
vs Saint Joseph's 11/28/13 82-65 W  0 - 1 - 1  5 - 3 - 0  1 4 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 2
vs Memphis 11/29/13 69-76 L  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 1  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 0
vs Butler 12/01/13 70-68 W DNP  1 2 - 7 - 2  1 2 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 0
LOUISIANA-MONROE 12/14/13 61-54 W  2 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  2 5 - 9 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 2
at Texas Tech 12/18/13 71-69 W  0 - 2 - 0  3 - 2 - 2  5 - 6 - 0  4 - 6 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 1
UAB 12/21/13 86-63 W  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 6 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  9 - 1 - 9
MCNEESE STATE 12/28/13 79-52 W  4 - 5 - 0  3 - 3 - 3  1 1 - 7 - 2  1 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 3
RHODE ISLAND 01/04/14 70-74 L  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  2 1 - 4 - 0  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
TENNESSEE 01/07/14 50-68 L  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 4 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 0 - 1
at South Carolina 1/11/14 71-68 W DNP  8 - 6 - 4  1 3 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 2 - 2
at Ole Miss 1/15/14 74-88 L DNP  0 - 1 - 1  2 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 - 2 - 0
VANDERBILT 01/18/14 81-58 W  2 - 0 - 1  9 - 3 - 0  1 3 - 5 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 8 - 2
MISSOURI 01/21/14 77-71 W DNP  2 - 3 - 2  1 4 - 1 3 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 3
at Alabama 1/25/14 80-82 L DNP  6 - 3 - 2  1 1 - 6 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0
KENTUCKY 01/28/14 87-82 W DNP  0 - 3 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP  1 - 1 - 1
ARKANSAS 02/01/14 88-74 W  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 - 0  2 2 - 1 1 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 2
at Georgia 02/06/14 78-91 L  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 9 - 8 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  4 - 0 - 1
AUBURN 02/08/14 87-80 W DNP  1 - 5 - 1  1 4 - 1 0 - 0 DNP DNP  5 - 1 - 2
at Texas A&M 02/12/14 73-83 L DNP DNP  1 3 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 1
at Arkansas 02/15/14 70-81 L DNP DNP  8 - 1 0 - 2  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 1
MISSISSIPPI STATE 02/19/14 92-81 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 9 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 5 - 1
at Kentucky 2/22/14 76-77 L DNP DNP  1 1 - 9 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
TEXAS A&M 02/26/14 68-49 W  3 - 1 - 0 DNP  8 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 2
at Florida 3/1/14 61-79 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 1 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 1
at Vanderbilt 03/06/14 57-51 W DNP DNP  5 - 9 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0
GEORGIA 03/08/14 61-69 L DNP DNP  9 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
vs Alabama 03/13/14 68-56 W  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  9 - 1 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 3 - 0
vs Kentucky 03/14/14 67-85 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 1 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 - 4 - 0
at San Francisco 03/19/14 71-63 W DNP DNP  8 - 8 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 0 - 0
at SMU 03/24/14 67-80 L DNP DNP  1 4 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 2



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

LSU - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 92 MISSISSIPPI STATE (02/19/14)
90 at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
89 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA (11/22/13)
88 ARKANSAS (02/01/14)
88 NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 ARKANSAS (02/01/14)
34 at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
32 KENTUCKY (01/28/14)
32 UAB (12/21/13)
32 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA (11/22/13)
32 NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 78 NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)
76 at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
74 NEW ORLEANS (11/19/13)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .566 (30-53) vs Memphis (11/29/13)
.547 (35-64) ARKANSAS (02/01/14)
.526 (30-57) vs Saint Joseph's (11/28/13)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 11 vs Alabama (03/13/14)
10 UAB (12/21/13)
10 vs Saint Joseph's (11/28/13)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 26 at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
25 MCNEESE STATE (12/28/13)
25 NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .588 (10-17) UAB (12/21/13)
.500 (11-22) vs Alabama (03/13/14)
.474 (9-19) at Texas Tech (12/18/13)

FREE THROWS MADE 27 AUBURN (02/08/14)
23 MISSISSIPPI STATE (02/19/14)
23 MCNEESE STATE (12/28/13)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 38 AUBURN (02/08/14)
35 at South Carolina (1/11/14)
30 at Ole Miss (1/15/14)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .821 (23-28) MCNEESE STATE (12/28/13)
.800 (12-15) vs Saint Joseph's (11/28/13)
.800 (8-10) at Florida (3/1/14)

REBOUNDS 64 NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)
56 NEW ORLEANS (11/19/13)
54 MCNEESE STATE (12/28/13)

ASSISTS 22 ARKANSAS (02/01/14)
20 UAB (12/21/13)
20 at Massachusetts (11/12/13)

STEALS 19 RHODE ISLAND (01/04/14)
14 at South Carolina (1/11/14)
12 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA (11/22/13)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 KENTUCKY (01/28/14)
9 ARKANSAS (02/01/14)
9 MISSOURI (01/21/14)
9 at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
9 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)
9 NEW ORLEANS (11/19/13)

TURNOVERS 24 vs Memphis (11/29/13)
FOULS 33 at Georgia (02/06/14)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 92 at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
91 at Georgia (02/06/14)
88 at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
85 vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
83 at Texas A&M (02/12/14)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 at SMU (03/24/14)
32 KENTUCKY (01/28/14)
31 at Florida (3/1/14)
31 NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 77 NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)
73 KENTUCKY (01/28/14)
72 AUBURN (02/08/14)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .600 (27-45) at Georgia (02/06/14)
.579 (33-57) at SMU (03/24/14)
.574 (31-54) at Florida (3/1/14)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 13 at Florida (3/1/14)
10 at Arkansas (02/15/14)
10 at Texas A&M (02/12/14)
10 at Ole Miss (1/15/14)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 29 at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
26 ARKANSAS (02/01/14)
23 at San Francisco (03/19/14)
23 at Florida (3/1/14)
23 at Texas A&M (02/12/14)
23 AUBURN (02/08/14)
23 vs Butler (12/01/13)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .643 (9-14) at SMU (03/24/14)
.600 (9-15) GEORGIA (03/08/14)
.600 (6-10) at Texas Tech (12/18/13)

FREE THROWS MADE 32 at Georgia (02/06/14)
31 at Texas Tech (12/18/13)
28 at Massachusetts (11/12/13)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 46 at Georgia (02/06/14)
41 vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
40 at Massachusetts (11/12/13)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .926 (25-27) ARKANSAS (02/01/14)
.815 (22-27) at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
.808 (21-26) MCNEESE STATE (12/28/13)

REBOUNDS 49 at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
48 vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
48 UAB (12/21/13)
48 vs Butler (12/01/13)

ASSISTS 22 at SMU (03/24/14)
22 at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
18 at Florida (3/1/14)
18 at Alabama (1/25/14)

STEALS 11 TEXAS A&M (02/26/14)
10 LOUISIANA-MONROE (12/14/13)

9 at SMU (03/24/14)
9 at Florida (3/1/14)
9 MISSISSIPPI STATE (02/19/14)
9 at Arkansas (02/15/14)
9 AUBURN (02/08/14)
9 at South Carolina (1/11/14)
9 vs Memphis (11/29/13)
9 NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

LSU - GAME LOWS

POINTS 50 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)
57 at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
61 LOUISIANA-MONROE (12/14/13)
61 at Florida (3/1/14)
61 GEORGIA (03/08/14)

FIELD GOALS MADE 18 at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
20 GEORGIA (03/08/14)
22 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)
22 at South Carolina (1/11/14)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 at Texas Tech (12/18/13)
53 vs Memphis (11/29/13)
53 LOUISIANA-MONROE (12/14/13)
53 TEXAS A&M (02/26/14)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .333 (18-54) at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
.364 (20-55) GEORGIA (03/08/14)
.367 (22-60) TENNESSEE (01/07/14)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)
2 at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
4 RHODE ISLAND (01/04/14)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 14 vs Butler (12/01/13)
14 RHODE ISLAND (01/04/14)
14 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)
14 VANDERBILT (01/18/14)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .133 (2-15) at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
.143 (2-14) TENNESSEE (01/07/14)
.217 (5-23) NEW ORLEANS (11/19/13)
.217 (5-23) GEORGIA (03/08/14)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 vs Alabama (03/13/14)
4 vs Memphis (11/29/13)
4 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)
9 vs Memphis (11/29/13)
9 vs Alabama (03/13/14)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .333 (3-9) vs Alabama (03/13/14)
.444 (4-9) vs Memphis (11/29/13)
.500 (7-14) TEXAS A&M (02/26/14)
.500 (12-24) vs Kentucky (03/14/14)

REBOUNDS 27 at Texas Tech (12/18/13)
28 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)
29 GEORGIA (03/08/14)

ASSISTS 6 at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
7 GEORGIA (03/08/14)
8 vs Memphis (11/29/13)

STEALS 3 at Arkansas (02/15/14)
4 vs Memphis (11/29/13)
4 TEXAS A&M (02/26/14)
4 at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
4 vs Kentucky (03/14/14)

BLOCKED SHOTS 2 vs Saint Joseph's (11/28/13)
2 VANDERBILT (01/18/14)
3 at Texas Tech (12/18/13)
3 at Kentucky (2/22/14)
3 at Florida (3/1/14)
3 vs Kentucky (03/14/14)

TURNOVERS 9 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)
9 at Georgia (02/06/14)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 49 TEXAS A&M (02/26/14)
51 at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
52 MCNEESE STATE (12/28/13)
54 NEW ORLEANS (11/19/13)
54 LOUISIANA-MONROE (12/14/13)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 MCNEESE STATE (12/28/13)
16 at Texas Tech (12/18/13)
16 TEXAS A&M (02/26/14)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 44 at Texas Tech (12/18/13)
45 at Georgia (02/06/14)
48 at South Carolina (1/11/14)
48 GEORGIA (03/08/14)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .226 (14-62) MCNEESE STATE (12/28/13)
.304 (21-69) UAB (12/21/13)
.305 (18-59) at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 UAB (12/21/13)
1 at Kentucky (2/22/14)
2 LOUISIANA-MONROE (12/14/13)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 8 MISSISSIPPI STATE (02/19/14)
9 at Georgia (02/06/14)
9 at Kentucky (2/22/14)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .063 (1-16) UAB (12/21/13)
.111 (1-9) at Kentucky (2/22/14)
.130 (3-23) at San Francisco (03/19/14)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 at Florida (3/1/14)
5 at SMU (03/24/14)
6 NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)
6 at San Francisco (03/19/14)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 at Florida (3/1/14)
9 NEW ORLEANS (11/19/13)
9 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA (11/22/13)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .417 (5-12) at SMU (03/24/14)
.429 (6-14) NORTHWESTERN STATE (11/16/13)
.462 (12-26) vs Saint Joseph's (11/28/13)

REBOUNDS 24 VANDERBILT (01/18/14)
25 vs Memphis (11/29/13)
28 at Texas Tech (12/18/13)

ASSISTS 5 MCNEESE STATE (12/28/13)
5 at Kentucky (2/22/14)
6 vs Saint Joseph's (11/28/13)
6 AUBURN (02/08/14)

STEALS 2 NEW ORLEANS (11/19/13)
3 at Georgia (02/06/14)
4 at Kentucky (2/22/14)
4 GEORGIA (03/08/14)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 vs Memphis (11/29/13)
1 vs Butler (12/01/13)
1 UAB (12/21/13)
1 MISSOURI (01/21/14)
1 GEORGIA (03/08/14)
1 vs Alabama (03/13/14)

TURNOVERS 8 AUBURN (02/08/14)
8 vs Alabama (03/13/14)
8 at San Francisco (03/19/14)

FOULS 9 TENNESSEE (01/07/14)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

LSU - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 29 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
25 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
25 MICKEY, Jordan vs Louisiana-Monroe (12/14/13)
25 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
23 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Arkansas (02/01/14)
23 STRINGER, Andre at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
22 STRINGER, Andre vs Georgia (03/08/14)
22 MICKEY, Jordan vs Arkansas (02/01/14)
22 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Vanderbilt (01/18/14)
21 COLEMAN, Shavon at Texas A&M (02/12/14)
21 MICKEY, Jordan vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)
21 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)
21 STRINGER, Andre vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)
21 STRINGER, Andre at Massachusetts (11/12/13)

Field Goals Made 12 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
11 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
11 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Arkansas (02/01/14)
10 MICKEY, Jordan vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)
10 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
9 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Arkansas (02/15/14)
9 MICKEY, Jordan vs Arkansas (02/01/14)
9 MICKEY, Jordan vs Louisiana-Monroe (12/14/13)
9 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)

Field Goal Att. 25 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Kentucky (2/22/14)
20 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
20 STRINGER, Andre vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)
19 HICKEY, Anthony vs Memphis (11/29/13)
18 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
18 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Arkansas (02/15/14)
18 STRINGER, Andre vs New Orleans (11/19/13)
18 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Massachusetts (11/12/13)

FG Pct (min 6 made) .857 (6-7) COLEMAN, Shavon vs New Orleans (11/19/13)
.800 (8-10) MICKEY, Jordan vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/22/13)
.778 (7-9) MARTIN, Jarell vs Texas A&M (02/26/14)
.778 (7-9) MICKEY, Jordan at Georgia (02/06/14)
.778 (7-9) O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Memphis (11/29/13)

3-Point FG Made 5 STRINGER, Andre at SMU (03/24/14)
5 COLEMAN, Shavon vs Alabama (03/13/14)
5 HICKEY, Anthony vs Auburn (02/08/14)
5 STRINGER, Andre at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
4 HICKEY, Anthony at Florida (3/1/14)
4 MARTIN, Jarell vs Texas A&M (02/26/14)
4 HICKEY, Anthony at Kentucky (2/22/14)
4 STRINGER, Andre at Georgia (02/06/14)
4 HICKEY, Anthony at Texas Tech (12/18/13)
4 HICKEY, Anthony vs Memphis (11/29/13)
4 STRINGER, Andre vs New Orleans (11/19/13)
4 STRINGER, Andre vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)

3-Point FG Att. 14 HICKEY, Anthony vs Memphis (11/29/13)
12 STRINGER, Andre vs New Orleans (11/19/13)
11 STRINGER, Andre vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)
10 STRINGER, Andre at SMU (03/24/14)
10 STRINGER, Andre at Arkansas (02/15/14)



10 HICKEY, Anthony at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
3-Pt FG Pct (min 4 made) 1.000 (4-4) HICKEY, Anthony at Texas Tech (12/18/13)

.800 (4-5) MARTIN, Jarell vs Texas A&M (02/26/14)

.714 (5-7) HICKEY, Anthony vs Auburn (02/08/14)

.667 (4-6) STRINGER, Andre at Georgia (02/06/14)

.625 (5-8) STRINGER, Andre at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
Free Throws Made 11 MICKEY, Jordan vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)

11 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Vanderbilt (01/18/14)
10 STRINGER, Andre vs Auburn (02/08/14)
10 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/22/13)
8 STRINGER, Andre at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
8 MICKEY, Jordan vs New Orleans (11/19/13)
7 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at San Francisco (03/19/14)
7 COLEMAN, Shavon at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
7 MICKEY, Jordan at Kentucky (2/22/14)
7 MARTIN, Jarell at Texas A&M (02/12/14)
7 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Auburn (02/08/14)
7 MARTIN, Jarell at South Carolina (1/11/14)
7 MICKEY, Jordan vs McNeese State (12/28/13)
7 MICKEY, Jordan vs Louisiana-Monroe (12/14/13)

Free Throw Att. 14 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Vanderbilt (01/18/14)
13 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
12 MICKEY, Jordan vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)
12 STRINGER, Andre vs Auburn (02/08/14)
12 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/22/13)

FT Pct (min 7 made) 1.000 (8-8) STRINGER, Andre at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
1.000 (7-7) COLEMAN, Shavon at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
1.000 (7-7) MICKEY, Jordan vs McNeese State (12/28/13)
.917 (11-12) MICKEY, Jordan vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)
.875 (7-8) MICKEY, Jordan at Kentucky (2/22/14)
.875 (7-8) MARTIN, Jarell at South Carolina (1/11/14)

Rebounds 16 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Arkansas (02/15/14)
14 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)
13 MICKEY, Jordan vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
13 MICKEY, Jordan vs Missouri (01/21/14)
13 MICKEY, Jordan vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)
12 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Kentucky (2/22/14)
12 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Vanderbilt (01/18/14)

Assists 9 QUARTERMAN, Tim vs UAB (12/21/13)
8 HICKEY, Anthony vs Alabama (03/13/14)
8 HICKEY, Anthony vs Texas A&M (02/26/14)
8 HICKEY, Anthony at Kentucky (2/22/14)
7 STRINGER, Andre vs Auburn (02/08/14)
7 HICKEY, Anthony at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
7 STRINGER, Andre vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)
7 HICKEY, Anthony at Massachusetts (11/12/13)

Steals 7 HICKEY, Anthony vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/22/13)
5 MARTIN, Jarell at South Carolina (1/11/14)
5 COLEMAN, Shavon vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)
5 STRINGER, Andre vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)
4 COLEMAN, Shavon at SMU (03/24/14)
4 HICKEY, Anthony vs Georgia (03/08/14)
4 COLEMAN, Shavon vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)



Blocked Shots 7 MICKEY, Jordan at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
6 MICKEY, Jordan vs Arkansas (02/01/14)
6 MICKEY, Jordan vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)
5 MICKEY, Jordan vs Texas A&M (02/26/14)
5 MICKEY, Jordan vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
5 MICKEY, Jordan vs Missouri (01/21/14)
5 MICKEY, Jordan vs Tennessee (01/07/14)
5 MICKEY, Jordan vs Louisiana-Monroe (12/14/13)
5 MICKEY, Jordan vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/22/13)
5 MICKEY, Jordan at Massachusetts (11/12/13)

Turnovers 10 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Memphis (11/29/13)
7 MICKEY, Jordan vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)
6 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at South Carolina (1/11/14)
6 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 25, 2014)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 33 SWORD, Craig vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)
29 DENSON, Chris vs Auburn (02/08/14)
28 BROWN, Jabari vs Missouri (01/21/14)
25 Henderson,Marshall at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
25 THORNWELL, Sindarius at South Carolina (1/11/14)
24 DICKERSON, Cole at San Francisco (03/19/14)
24 WILLIAMS, Chaz at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
23 Young, James vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
22 Mann, Charles vs Georgia (03/08/14)
21 Young, James vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
21 Harrison, Aaron at Kentucky (2/22/14)
21 MADDEN, Rashad at Arkansas (02/15/14)
21 Releford, Trevor at Alabama (1/25/14)
21 MATTHEWS, E.C. vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)
21 ROBERTS, Ronald vs Saint Joseph's (11/28/13)

Field Goals Made 11 SWORD, Craig vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)
11 DENSON, Chris vs Auburn (02/08/14)
10 DICKERSON, Cole at San Francisco (03/19/14)
10 BROWN, Jabari vs Missouri (01/21/14)
9 Young, James vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
9 THORNWELL, Sindarius at South Carolina (1/11/14)
9 NICHOLS, Austin vs Memphis (11/29/13)
9 ROBERTS, Ronald vs Saint Joseph's (11/28/13)

Field Goal Att. 23 DENSON, Chris vs Auburn (02/08/14)
21 DUNHAM, Kellen vs Butler (12/01/13)
20 DICKERSON, Cole at San Francisco (03/19/14)
18 ODOM, Rod at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
18 Young, James vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
18 CLARKSON, Jordan vs Missouri (01/21/14)
18 WASHINGTON, CJ vs UAB (12/21/13)
18 MARSHALL, Khyle vs Butler (12/01/13)
18 DIXON, Cory vs New Orleans (11/19/13)

FG Pct (min 6 made) .875 (7-8) Johnson, Dakari vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
.857 (6-7) Prather, Casey at Florida (3/1/14)
.857 (6-7) McRAE, Jordan vs Tennessee (01/07/14)
.800 (8-10) LALANNE, Cady at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
.750 (6-8) RUSSELL, Nick at SMU (03/24/14)
.750 (6-8) Thornton, Marcus at Georgia (02/06/14)

3-Point FG Made 6 Gaines, Kenny vs Georgia (03/08/14)
6 Henderson,Marshall at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
5 Jamal Jones at Texas A&M (02/12/14)
5 Young, James vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
5 BROWN, Jabari vs Missouri (01/21/14)
4 RUSSELL, Nick at SMU (03/24/14)
4 Frazier, Michael at Florida (3/1/14)
4 Finney-Smith, Dorian at Florida (3/1/14)
4 Cooper, Rodney at Alabama (1/25/14)
4 Odom, Rod vs Vanderbilt (01/18/14)
4 BARTON, Antonio vs Tennessee (01/07/14)
4 DUNHAM, Kellen vs Butler (12/01/13)

3-Point FG Att. 13 ODOM, Rod at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
12 Young, James vs Kentucky (01/28/14)
12 Henderson,Marshall at Ole Miss (1/15/14)



10 Jamal Jones at Texas A&M (02/12/14)
9 Young, James vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
9 MUNFORD, Xavier vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 4 made) .857 (6-7) Gaines, Kenny vs Georgia (03/08/14)
.833 (5-6) BROWN, Jabari vs Missouri (01/21/14)
.800 (4-5) RUSSELL, Nick at SMU (03/24/14)
.800 (4-5) Cooper, Rodney at Alabama (1/25/14)
.667 (4-6) Frazier, Michael at Florida (3/1/14)
.667 (4-6) Odom, Rod vs Vanderbilt (01/18/14)

Free Throws Made 12 Mann, Charles vs Georgia (03/08/14)
12 MADDEN, Rashad at Arkansas (02/15/14)
11 CARTER, Sampson at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
10 SWORD, Craig vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)
10 Summers,Jarvis at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
10 WILLIAMS, Chaz at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
9 Randle, Julius vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
9 Mann, Charles at Georgia (02/06/14)

Free Throw Att. 16 Randle, Julius vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
15 CARTER, Sampson at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
14 Mann, Charles vs Georgia (03/08/14)
14 SWORD, Craig vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)
14 MADDEN, Rashad at Arkansas (02/15/14)
14 WILLIAMS, Chaz at Massachusetts (11/12/13)

FT Pct (min 7 made) 1.000 (10-10) Summers,Jarvis at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
1.000 (8-8) MADDEN, Rashad vs Arkansas (02/01/14)
1.000 (8-8) Releford, Trevor at Alabama (1/25/14)
1.000 (8-8) HARDY, Kevin vs McNeese State (12/28/13)
1.000 (8-8) Onwuasor, Randy at Texas Tech (12/18/13)
1.000 (7-7) Harrison, Aaron at Kentucky (2/22/14)
1.000 (7-7) Djurisic, Nemanja at Georgia (02/06/14)

Rebounds 16 Randle, Julius vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
15 Randle, Julius at Kentucky (2/22/14)
15 STOKES, Jarnell vs Tennessee (01/07/14)
14 BIRUTA, Gilvydas vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)
13 Jones,Aaron at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
11 Johnson, Dakari vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
11 WARE, Gavin vs Mississippi State (02/19/14)
11 ROSS, Earnest vs Missouri (01/21/14)
11 WOODS, Kameron vs Butler (12/01/13)
11 HICKS, DeQuan vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)

Assists 9 WILLIAMS, Chaz at Massachusetts (11/12/13)
8 Harrison, Andrew vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
8 Summers,Jarvis at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
7 Henderson,Marshall at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
7 JACKSON, Joe vs Memphis (11/29/13)
7 WEST, Jalan vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)
6 MANUEL, Ryan at SMU (03/24/14)
6 Hale, Shannon at Alabama (1/25/14)
6 MINNIS, Biggie vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)

Steals 5 Alex Caruso vs Texas A&M (02/26/14)
5 PORTIS, Bobby vs Arkansas (02/01/14)
5 HICKS, DeQuan vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)
4 PORTIS, Bobby at Arkansas (02/15/14)



4 CLARKSON, Jordan vs Missouri (01/21/14)
4 STOKES, Jarnell vs Tennessee (01/07/14)
4 HARDY, Kevin vs McNeese State (12/28/13)
4 JACKSON, Joe vs Memphis (11/29/13)
4 KANACEVIC, Halil vs Saint Joseph's (11/28/13)

Blocked Shots 6 Cauley-Stein, Willie vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
5 Siakam, James vs Vanderbilt (01/18/14)
4 JONES, Damian at Vanderbilt (03/06/14)
3 Johnson, Dakari vs Kentucky (03/14/14)
3 Cauley-Stein, Willie at Kentucky (2/22/14)
3 HARRIS, Alandise at Arkansas (02/15/14)
3 DIXON-TATUM, Asauhn vs Auburn (02/08/14)
3 KINGSLEY, Moses vs Arkansas (02/01/14)

Turnovers 8 MINNIS, Biggie vs Rhode Island (01/04/14)
6 Mann, Charles at Georgia (02/06/14)
6 Summers,Jarvis at Ole Miss (1/15/14)
6 HICKS, DeQuan vs Northwestern State (11/16/13)


